## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:  Oil Lease: No. of Wells  X Gas Lease: No. of Wells  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Effective Date of Transfer: March 23rd, 2000  KS DOR# 111847
X Gas Lease: No. of Wells	Lease Name: Red Buffalo. LLC (BARNET LOSS)
X Gas Lease: No. of Wells **  ** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
X Callenda D: 125-22 012 0002	
Spot Location: 330 feet from S Line 1290 feet from S Line	Legal Description of Lease: See attached
1290 feet from (EV)W Line D26798	assignment.
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No.	,
Entire Projeci: Yes No	County:Montgomery
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Bartles, us # 1 Rowe #10
Field Name: Wayside	Injection Zone(s): Arbuckle
Surface Pond Permit #(API # If Drill Pit)	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API # II DIIII PIL)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person: Brian Boeckman 33496
Past Operator's Name & Address: Mid-Continent Inv. Cor	P.Phone: (918) 252-4756
2125 County Rd. 4000	Date:
Title: Independence, KS. 67301	Signature:
	FEB 0 1 2005
New Operator's License No	Contact Person: James L. Hardin KCC WICHITA
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone: (620) 879–5634
James L. Hardin	
R.R.1, Box 305A	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Sunwest January 25, 2005
Caney, KS. 67333	Date:
Title:	Signature: James JAM
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	authorization, surface pond permit # has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor	
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.
James L Haedin is acknowleded as the	
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	is acknowleged as the
N or noc	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond
To be the second second	permitted by #
Violatius MIT + U3C 2005-2009  Date: 10-29-10 Choul & Boul	P. de
Aythorized Signature	Date:
28/05 PROD 11/34 Mule 10-29-10	
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.	Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

## Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:	Red Buffalo LLC	<u></u>	* Location:	Sec 1-T34S-R14	E
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet f		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
B10	15 125-01059	675 Circle	\$55 Circle	Gas	Pro.
В-9	15- 125 1978 1060	825	1920 FEVFWL _	Gas	Pro.
I9T-6	15-125-23012-00-01	330 FSLEN	1290 EDFWL	Gas SWD	Pro.
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		<u></u>
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
THE WAY	أوالله الحي	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		·
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

16.00 ASSIBINENT 23 MAR 2000 1:39:27 PK STATE OF KANSAS K FILED FOR RECORD

Receirt #1290 HONTGONERY COUNTY

## Assignment of Oil and Gas Lease without warranty

My commission expires\_

MANLY LEGAL BLANKS

Know All Men By These Presents:	BOOK PAGE JEANNE EASTHAN, REGISTER OF DEEDS		
hat the undersigned,	100K 494 PAGE 197		
Mid-Continent Investments, Corp.  bereinster called Assigner, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and	19-		
et over unto James L. and Mary J. Hardin, Husband			
and wife as Joint Tenants	186		
(herefurter called Assigner), all rights title	interest in and to the oil and gas and Patricia D. Betts		
dated_OCCODET_2319_0	, lessor		
ω T E C Resources LLC	lacree		
recorded in book 478 page 55 in so far as said lea	se covers the following described land in		
Montgomery County, State of Kansas	:		
Lot 1 and Lot 2, except the west 10 acres;	less Right-of way		
section 1, Township 34 South, Range 14 East	·		

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns; That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lesse, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all Hens, inwful owner of adverse claims; That said lesse is a valid and substring lesse on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thersunder three been poid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

EXECUTED This

232

day of

Av of

day of	reator	10.2000
EXECUTED This day of		
	Mid-Continer	Investments, Corp.
	Bur la	nel
	Brian Boecks	man, President
Kanoac  TATE OF ORE ATTOMAT COUNTY OF THE OTHER	. 55:	Individual Acknowledgment
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and	d for said County and St	Boeckmen
me known to be the identical person who execute sea SHIRLEGUL SONBOTH to tree and volucing paids. State of kaneas the commission expires 8/300	intary act and deed for	Notary Public.
TATE OF OKLAHOMA, County of	, ss:	Corporation Acknowledgment
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in an	nd for said County and S	
19, personally ag	ppeared	
o me known to be the identical person who subscribed t	the name of the maker t	thereof to the foregoing instrument as its
and asknowledged to me that	executed the	he same as his free and voluntary act and
eed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such	corporation, for the use	s and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and	d year last above writte	<b>n.</b>
Given miner int name and seer of course me and	•	
		Notary Public.

**RECEIVED** FEB 0 1 2005 **KCC WICHITA**